STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Initial Meeting

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

Zoom Meeting Credentials
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89593786247?pwd=cmkrZUF4SEAWTINJZXFHUM1Vb3Qxdz09

4/5/2024

Meeting ID: 895 9378 6247
Passcode: 896893

Emp ID
244560
124275
169113
490526
639407
507866
062529
498847
026793
037499
044920
033102
381629
011559
505021
031252
232060
142657
425247
490540
201268
641819
001851

Name
Andino, Jonathan
Aponte, II, Jose
Blumberg, Vicki
Carrillo, Robert
Chambers, Regina
Cohen, Christopher
Elliott, Jessica
Hamer, Patrice
Hurt, Elizabeth
Hutchings, Richard
Leonard, Mark
Levy-Reid, Sonia
Liguori, Denise
Lindsey, Cedric
Loeser, Lisa
Peterson, Kim
Powers, Christopher
Reid, Sylvia
Rivera, Eddie
Rusiecki, Richard
Schoolfield, Earl
Valentine-Campos, Magdalena
White, Carlton

Retirement Type
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected
Non-Service Conn.(RECON)
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected (Posth)
Non-Service Connected (Posth)
Non-Service Connected (Posth)
Service-Connected*
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Non-Service Connected (Cont’d)
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected
Service-Connected(RECON)
Service-Connected(RECON)
Non-Service Conn. (RECON)

Non-Service Connected

DOR
11/2/2021
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
12/1/2023
11/1/2023
12/1/2023
2/1/2022
12/1/2023
3/1/2024
12/1/2023
1/1/2024
5/1/2022
12/1/2023
5/1/2022
1/1/2023
12/1/2023
8/4/2022
12/1/2023
1/1/2024
5/1/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
12/1/2023

Notes
MERS

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment

of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public.
During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance
is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical

Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89593786247?pwd=cmkrZUF4SEdWTlNJZXFHUm1Vb3Qxdz09
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Change to Non-Service
644671 King, Michael Non-Service Connected 6/1/2023
429949 Cristofaro, John Non-Service Connected 6/1/2022

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits
should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment

of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public.
During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance
is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical
Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.



