STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS Initial Meeting Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting 4/5/2024

Zoom Meeting Credentials

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89593786247?pwd=cmkrZUF4SEdWTINJZXFHUm1Vb3Qxdz09

Meeting ID: 895 9378 6247 Passcode: 896893

Emp ID	Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Notes
244560	Andino, Jonathan	Service-Connected	11/2/2021	MERS
124275	Aponte, II, Jose	Service-Connected	12/1/2023	
169113	Blumberg, Vicki	Service-Connected	12/1/2023	
490526	Carrillo, Robert	Service-Connected	12/1/2023	
639407	Chambers, Regina	Service-Connected*	11/1/2023	
507866	Cohen, Christopher	Service-Connected	12/1/2023	
062529	Elliott, Jessica	Non-Service Conn.(RECON)	2/1/2022	
498847	Hamer, Patrice	Service-Connected	12/1/2023	
026793	Hurt, Elizabeth	Non-Service Connected (Posth)	3/1/2024	
037499	Hutchings, Richard	Non-Service Connected (Posth)	12/1/2023	
044920	Leonard, Mark	Non-Service Connected (Posth)	1/1/2024	
033102	Levy-Reid, Sonia	Service-Connected*	5/1/2022	
381629	Liguori, Denise	Non-Service Connected	12/1/2023	
011559	Lindsey, Cedric	Service-Connected* (RECON)	5/1/2022	
505021	Loeser, Lisa	Non-Service Connected (Cont'd)	1/1/2023	
031252	Peterson, Kim	Service-Connected*	12/1/2023	
232060	Powers, Christopher	Service-Connected* (RECON)	8/4/2022	
142657	Reid, Sylvia	Non-Service Connected	12/1/2023	
425247	Rivera, Eddie	Service-Connected	1/1/2024	
490540	Rusiecki, Richard	Service-Connected(RECON)	5/1/2022	
201268	Schoolfield, Earl	Service-Connected(RECON)	7/1/2022	
641819	Valentine-Campos, Magdalena	Non-Service Conn. (RECON)	7/1/2022	
001851	White, Carlton	Non-Service Connected	12/1/2023	

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.

STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS Initial Meeting Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

Change to Non-Service

644671	King, Michael	Non-Service Connected	6/1/2023
429949	Cristofaro, John	Non-Service Connected	6/1/2022

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.